

Coconut Grove Bank Celebrates Much Success On Its 88th Anniversary!

MIAMI, FL. July 12, 2014 – Coconut Grove Bank opened its doors for business on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Its success can be attributed to the shared belief in the potential of South Florida, its loyal customer base, and by the support of its shareholders, board members, and employees past and present.

Coconut Grove Bank continues to actively lend to the residents and businesses of South Florida and provides trust and investment services for businesses, individuals, families, endowments, and foundations.

Bauer Financial, an independent bank and credit union rating agency established in 1983, rated Coconut Grove Bank 5-Stars for safety and soundness based on March 31, 2014 financial data. A 5-Star rating is the highest rating possible and signifies that Coconut Grove Bank is one of the strongest banks in the nation.

* * * * *

About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com.

###

Media Contact Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305,808,4015

Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com